
PSC No: 120 - Electricity Leaf No. 288.3
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation Revision: 1
Initial Effective Date: June 19, 2015 Superseding Revision: 0

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued)
RATES (Per Month) (Cont’d.)
Service Classification No. 7 with Interval Metering:

SC 7-3 Subtransmission Effective Date

Per Meter 6/19/2015

Customer Charge
Delivery Charge

Meter Ownership Charge
Meter Service Charge
Meter Data Service Charge (Meter Reading)

$692.17
$5.66

$44.35
$15.37

Contract Demand Charge
(Contract kW, per kW)

Delivery Charge $1.07

As-Used Demand Charge
(Per kW, per day)

Delivery Charge $0.07159

Reactive Charge
Reactive kilovolt-ampere hours, per billing reactive
kilovolt-ampere hour $0.00078

Monthly Adjustment Clause
All kWh, per kWh See Monthly Adjustment Clause Statement

Bill Issuance Charge (per bill): $0.81, as described in General Information Section 16.J.

SC 7-4 Transmission Effective Date

Per Meter 6/19/2015

Customer Charge
Delivery Charge

Meter Ownership Charge
Meter Service Charge
Meter Data Service Charge (Meter Reading)

$1,480.38
$20.75

$148.97
$53.81

Contract Demand Charge
(Contract kW, per kW)

Delivery Charge $0.12

As-Used Demand Charge
(Per kW, per day)

Delivery Charge $0.04187

Reactive Charge
Reactive kilovolt-ampere hours, per billing reactive
kilovolt-ampere hour $0.00078

Monthly Adjustment Clause
All kWh, per kWh See Monthly Adjustment Clause Statement

Bill Issuance Charge (per bill): $0.81, as described in General Information Section 16.J.

Received: 05/21/2015 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 07/21/2016

Suspended to 10/17/2015 by order in Case 15-E-0283. See Supplement No. 34. Th e supplement filing date was 06/11/2015
Suspended to 04/17/2016 by order in Case 15-E-0283. See Supplement No. 37. Th e supplement filing date was 10/01/2015
Suspended to 07/21/2016 by order in Case 15-E-0283. See Supplement No. 38. Th e supplement filing date was 04/13/2016
Cancelled by supplement No. 39 effective 06/24/2016


