Received: 05/21/2015 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 07/21/2016

PSC No: 120 - Electricity

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Initial Effective Date: June 19, 2015

Leaf No. 288.3

Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued)

RATES (Per Month) (Cont'd.)

Service Classification No. 7 with Interval Metering:

SC 7-3 Subtransmission	Effective Date
Per Meter	6/19/2015
Customer Charge	
Delivery Charge	\$692.17
Meter Ownership Charge	\$5.66
Meter Service Charge	\$44.35
Meter Data Service Charge (Meter Reading)	\$15.37
Contract Demand Charge	
(Contract kW, per kW)	
Delivery Charge	\$1.07
As-Used Demand Charge	
(Per kW, per day)	
Delivery Charge	\$0.07159
Reactive Charge	
Reactive kilovolt-ampere hours, per billing reactive	
kilovolt-ampere hour	\$0.00078

Monthly Adjustment Clause

All kWh, per kWh

See Monthly Adjustment Clause Statement

Bill Issuance Charge (per bill): \$0.81, as described in General Information Section 16.J.

SC 7-4 Transmission	Effective Date
Per Meter	6/19/2015
Customer Charge	
Delivery Charge	\$1,480.38
Meter Ownership Charge	\$20.75
Meter Service Charge	\$148.97
Meter Data Service Charge (Meter Reading)	\$53.81
Contract Demand Charge	
(Contract kW, per kW)	
Delivery Charge	\$0.12
As-Used Demand Charge	
(Per kW, per day)	
Delivery Charge	\$0.04187
Reactive Charge	
Reactive kilovolt-ampere hours, per billing reactive	
kilovolt-ampere hour	\$0.00078

Monthly Adjustment Clause

All kWh, per kWh See Monthly Adjustment Clause Statement

Bill Issuance Charge (per bill): \$0.81, as described in General Information Section 16.J.

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York